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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 1 Men, 200m Medley Open
06.12.2025 - 9:00 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Prospect

1. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.46 446 30.37 37.59 41.98 32.52
2. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:33.21 358 34.74 39.16 43.19 36.12
3. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:34.17 352 32.79 39.23 46.37 35.78
4. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.92 315 33.65 40.53 49.61 36.13
5. AUDOT Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.80 310 34.63 43.45 46.71 36.01
6. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:42.57 300 35.22 40.69 49.97 36.69
7. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:43.79 293 36.40 43.66 47.03 36.70
8. MULLER Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.94 282 37.10 44.55 48.10 36.19
9. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.59 251 36.36 46.08 50.32 39.83

10. FIORUCCI Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.23 231 37.25 47.67 54.99 37.32
11. O'GRADY Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.46 230 41.28 44.99 53.36 37.83
12. BRANDT Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:00.85 218 38.99 46.31 54.98 40.57
13. FERNANDEZ HANKE M. 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.14 217 42.33 45.35 54.96 38.50
14. ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:01.24 216 37.99 45.56 59.42 38.27
15. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.90 214 40.64 48.08 53.25 39.93
16. VAN DARTEL Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:02.91 210 38.45 44.731:00.05 39.68
17. SOARES Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:03.38 209 40.18 46.32 53.83 43.05
18. ZURRAPA Lourenco 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:03.49 208 40.63 49.47 51.41 41.98
19. FRAYLICH Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.07 203 40.61 51.76 50.90 41.80
20. DESMET ANTUNES Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:05.55 202 44.71 47.69 52.99 40.16
21. KNAPIK Piotr 15 Swimming Luxembourg 3:10.04 188 40.19 47.191:03.92 38.74
22. LOHAN Roberto 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:10.86 185 45.65 48.63 55.52 41.06
23. DE MELO TINEL E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:16.15 171 * 45.78 49.32 57.86 43.19

DSQ LEBELLE Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:19)

DSQ YEHOR Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:15)

DSQ SPARKES Leonardo 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)

(Time: 9:08)

Jeunes

1. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.68 494 28.23 34.20 41.23 34.02
2. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.47 378 33.44 41.72 40.98 34.33
3. REISEN CARNEIRO Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.41 357 29.78 40.66 47.47 35.50
4. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.62 349 32.21 39.89 48.23 34.29
5. BANICA Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.47 336 30.82 42.25 46.80 36.60
6. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:38.73 322 33.47 42.62 47.12 35.52
7. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:39.24 319 33.56 41.95 46.11 37.62
8. HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.24 307 34.96 40.33 48.32 37.63
9. SIEBENALLER Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.70 299 33.77 45.09 45.41 38.43

10. KARANOVIC Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.52 284 34.81 42.60 50.90 37.21
11. HUBERTY Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.42 270 34.96 42.94 52.59 37.93
12. AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:52.36 252 34.46 45.60 52.94 39.36
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 1, Boys, 200m Medley, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 9:31)

DNS VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR DE CRESCENZO Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Juniors

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:06.99 630 26.82 32.85 37.03 30.29
2. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.60 606 27.44 33.09 39.10 28.97
3. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:12.16 559 28.83 34.92 37.45 30.96
4. NONOA Francis Dissiramah08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:27.74 400 29.29 39.40 42.44 36.61
5. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.80 376 31.26 37.21 47.00 35.33

Open

1. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.15 658 27.45 30.84 36.90 29.96
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:06.99 630 26.82 32.85 37.03 30.29
3. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.60 606 27.44 33.09 39.10 28.97
4. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:08.71 605 28.51 32.42 38.46 29.32
5. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:12.16 559 28.83 34.92 37.45 30.96
6. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.68 494 28.23 34.20 41.23 34.02
7. DUSEMON Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.35 487 29.18 34.78 42.43 31.96
8. PILAGATTI Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:22.46 446 30.37 37.59 41.98 32.52
9. NONOA Francis Dissiramah08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:27.74 400 29.29 39.40 42.44 36.61

10. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:30.47 378 33.44 41.72 40.98 34.33
11. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:30.80 376 31.26 37.21 47.00 35.33
12. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER O.12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:33.21 358 34.74 39.16 43.19 36.12
13. REISEN CARNEIRO Vasco 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.41 357 29.78 40.66 47.47 35.50
14. DIURNI Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:34.17 352 32.79 39.23 46.37 35.78
15. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:34.62 349 32.21 39.89 48.23 34.29
16. BANICA Luca Vladimir 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:36.47 336 30.82 42.25 46.80 36.60
17. RADWAY Isaac 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:38.73 322 33.47 42.62 47.12 35.52
18. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:39.24 319 33.56 41.95 46.11 37.62
19. BOERSMA Anton 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:39.92 315 33.65 40.53 49.61 36.13
20. AUDOT Clement 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:40.80 310 34.63 43.45 46.71 36.01
21. HAHNFELD Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:41.24 307 34.96 40.33 48.32 37.63
22. PLETSCHETTE Hugo 12 Swimming Club Redange 2:42.57 300 35.22 40.69 49.97 36.69
23. SIEBENALLER Nick 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.70 299 33.77 45.09 45.41 38.43
24. ARTAMONOV Vladimir 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:43.79 293 36.40 43.66 47.03 36.70
25. KARANOVIC Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.52 284 34.81 42.60 50.90 37.21
26. MULLER Paul 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:45.94 282 37.10 44.55 48.10 36.19
27. HUBERTY Nick 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:48.42 270 34.96 42.94 52.59 37.93
28. AMMARI Emine 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:52.36 252 34.46 45.60 52.94 39.36
29. SETH Aayush 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:52.59 251 36.36 46.08 50.32 39.83
30. FIORUCCI Massimo 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.23 231 37.25 47.67 54.99 37.32
31. O'GRADY Dylan 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:57.46 230 41.28 44.99 53.36 37.83
32. BRANDT Florian 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:00.85 218 38.99 46.31 54.98 40.57
33. FERNANDEZ HANKE M. 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.14 217 42.33 45.35 54.96 38.50
34. ENGWA VAILLE Sebastien 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:01.24 216 37.99 45.56 59.42 38.27
35. ARAUJO Simao 12 Schwammclub Monnerech 3:01.90 214 40.64 48.08 53.25 39.93



Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082 Registered to FLNS 08.12.2025 16:54 - Page 3

CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 1, Men, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

36. VAN DARTEL Victor 12 Swimming Luxembourg 3:02.91 210 38.45 44.731:00.05 39.68
37. SOARES Francisco 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:03.38 209 40.18 46.32 53.83 43.05
38. ZURRAPA Lourenco 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:03.49 208 40.63 49.47 51.41 41.98
39. FRAYLICH Hugo 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.07 203 40.61 51.76 50.90 41.80
40. DESMET ANTUNES Eliot 14 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:05.55 202 44.71 47.69 52.99 40.16
41. KNAPIK Piotr 15 Swimming Luxembourg 3:10.04 188 40.19 47.191:03.92 38.74
42. LOHAN Roberto 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:10.86 185 45.65 48.63 55.52 41.06
43. DE MELO TINEL E. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:16.15 171 * 45.78 49.32 57.86 43.19

DSQ WARD James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 9:31)

DSQ LEBELLE Elie 13 Swimming Luxembourg
D11 - The swimmer did not touch the wall while on the back at the finish or the end of the backstroke
section of a medley race (SW 6.5) (Time: 9:19)

DSQ YEHOR Handraburian 13 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:15)

DSQ SPARKES Leonardo 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 9:08)

DNS VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg
WDR GLOESENER Louis 95 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club
WDR DE CRESCENZO Lucas 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck


